
 
 Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh  

Local Government Engineering Department   

Office of the Upazila Engineer  

Habiganj Sadar, Habiganj 
www.lged.habiganjsadar.habiganj.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.3644.000.07.001.24-702                                                     Date: 15/12/2024 

  

e-Tender Notice No: 02/2024-25 

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method 

of Tender 

Closing 

date & time 

1 e-Tender/PEDP4/HBG/SAD/2023-

24/ W14-03058 

Construction of Boundary Wall & Gate of NAZIRPUR 

PRIMARY SCHOOL, UMEDNAGAR REGISTRATY 

PRIMARY SCHOOL, NO.1 KASHIPUR, NOAGAON 

JALALABAD. 

1050501 OTM 
31-12-2024 

13:00:00 

 

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of 

registered banks.   

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)  

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.habiganjsadar.habiganj.gov.bd 
 

 

 

 

  (Imtiaz Hossain) 
 Upazila Engineer  

Habiganj Sadar, Habiganj 

Phone: 02996606006 

e-mail: ue.habiganj-s@lged.gov.bd 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, Human Resources Development, Quality Control and Environment, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-

Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3.    The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

5.  Deputy Commissioner, Habiganj. 

6.  Executive Engineer, LGED, Habiganj. 

7.    Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sadar, Habiganj. 

8.    Upazila Education Officer, Sadar, Habiganj. 

7.  The Editor, The Daily Ajker patrika, The Daily Bangladesh Post and The Daily Khowai with a request to publish the above e-Tender 

Notice in your widely circulated Daily Newspaper (4"x3 Column) on or before 17/12/2024 for one day only. 

 

 

 

 

  (Imtiaz Hossain) 
 Upazila Engineer  

Habiganj Sadar, Habiganj 

Phone: 02996606006 

e-mail: ue.habiganj-s@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.habiganjsadar.habiganj.gov.bd/

